## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



*For further information, contact:* Kelly Fiddner Oklahoma Central Credit Union Direct: 918-732-3112 Cell: 918-406-6618 <u>kellyf@oklahomacentral.org</u>

## Tulsa Credit Unions Unite for Charity Ride Benefitting The Children's Hospital at Saint Francis

(*TULSA, OK*) July 17, 2017—Oklahoma Central Credit Union, along with Cornerstone Credit Union League, will host the third annual <u>Credit Unions Care Charity Ride</u> to benefit The Children's Hospital at Saint Francis on Saturday, July 22.

Members and staff from Oklahoma Central and other credit unions from Tulsa and surrounding areas will deliver bags full of stuffed dogs to the hospital. The ride is part of Cornerstone's fundraising campaign for the Children's Miracle Network Hospitals, of which The Children's Hospital at Saint Francis is a local partner.

Riders will meet at 9:00 a.m. from Oklahoma Central Credit Union's Brookside branch location at 49<sup>th</sup> & Peoria and caravan to the Children's Hospital at Saint Francis at 10:30 a.m. To be part of the tour, you can register here.

More information can be found at <u>OklahomaCentral.org/CreditUnionsCare</u>.

## About Oklahoma Central Credit Union

Oklahoma Central Credit Union has been helping members meet their financial goals since 1941 and is headquartered in Tulsa. It is a full-service financial institution and not-for-profit cooperative, wholly owned by its more than 40,000 members. Oklahoma Central has nine branch locations in Tulsa and surrounding areas. The credit union is open for membership to anyone who is a member of another credit union, a family member of a current member or an employee of one of our over 1,100 local business partners. Learn more at <u>OklahomaCentral.org</u>.

## About Cornerstone Credit Union League

The Cornerstone Credit Union League is the nation's largest regional credit union trade association, serving more than 525 credit unions in Arkansas, Oklahoma, and Texas. Cornerstone exists to advance the success of credit unions in the region through legislative and grassroots advocacy; regulatory and compliance support; training, educational, and networking opportunities; essential communications related to the news and information affecting the credit union industry; and other products and services that establish Cornerstone as the essential partner for credit unions.